\236 ITEM NO.118 ION XVI

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECT

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 3/2015 M/ s)

No(s). 6603-661

M/S ANANT HOMES PVT LTD AND ANR

Petitioner(

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

**VERSUS** 

M/S MANGALAM HOMES (INDIA) PVT LTD AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 06/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Das, adv.

Mr.Abhijeet P.Medh,adv. Mr. Varun Singh, adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Varun Singh, Ld.counsel has stated that he has

already

filed the vakalatnama for the respondent Nos.2,3 8 & 9 in SLP(C)

No.6612/15. Office shall verify the position and

report

accordingly. Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to file

the counter affidavit.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Das, Ld. counsel appears for the respondent

Nos.8 & 9 in SLP(C) No.6603/15. He seeks and is given four weeks

time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Await the

return of the service of notice already issued t.h to

other

respondents.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 27.07.2015.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.04.08

10:48:08 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB