## SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 27.07.2015

COURT NO.: R-2 ITEM NO.: 74

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 3821 of 2015

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

MAHESHWAR MANDAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the LD. Registrar's Court on 06.04.2015 when the LD. Registrar was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr.A.K.Pandey, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.3. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 27.07.2015."

It is submitted that neither AD card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice from all three respondents have been received back, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar & Mr. A.K. Pandey, Advocates who have appeared for respondent nos.1-2 and 3 have not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit, so far.

The matter is listed before the LD. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm