SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 27.07.2015

COURT NO.: R-2 ITEM NO.: 92

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 6603-13 of 2015 (With Prayer for Interim Relief)

M/S ANANT HOMES PVT LTD & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

M/S MANGALAM HOMES (INDIA) PVT LTD & ORS. ETC.ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the LD. Registrar's Court on 06.04.2015 when the LD. Registrar was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr.Varun Singh, Ld.counsel has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama for the respondent Nos.2,3 8 & 9 in SLP(C) No.6612/15. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Mr.Ashish Kumar Das, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent Nos.8 & 9 in SLP(C) No.6603/15. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents. List again on 27.07.2015."

Service report in tabular form is placed below:

SLP No./ Year 2015	No. of Respondents	Vakalatnama R.Nos.	AD duly signed R.Nos	Unserved envelopes with remarks (R.Nos)	Neither AD nor unserved cover (R.Nos)	Service Position
6603	12	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-3	8,9,12	1-left 10,11-incomplete address	2, 4-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6604	7	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-2	-	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6605	7	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-2	-	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6606	7	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-2	-	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6607	7	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-2	-	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6608	7	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-2	-	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6609	7	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-2	-	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6610	7	-	2	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6611	7	Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-2	-	1-left	3-7(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6612	14	Mr. Vikas Mehta For R-2,R-3,R-8 and R-9 Mr. Abhay Kumar For R-4,R-5,R-6,R-7	-	1-left	10-14(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete
6613	10	-	6,7	1-left 8,9-Incomplete Address () (Common in 10-11 in SLP(C) 6603/2015)	2, 3-5,10(State Govt. Parties)	Incomplete

-2-

It is submitted that no counter-affidavit has been filed, so far.

The matter is listed before the LD. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR