REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6603-6613/2015

M/S ANANT HOMES PVT LTD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S MANGALAM HOMES (INDIA) PVT LTD AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ravikesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.8 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 6603/2015 and Ld.Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 6613/2015 sought time to file the vakalatnama and the Counter affidavit. Accordingly four weeks time as prayed for is granted.

Item No. 92 --2 -

Mr. Manu Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate on Record and undertakes to file the vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 6610/2015 within a weeks time. Counter affidavit, if any be filed within a period of four weeks.

In respect of the unserved respondent Nos. 1,10 and 11 in SLP(C) No. 6603/2015, Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 6604-6612/2015 and respondent Nos. 1, 8 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 6613/2015 Learned counsel for the petitioners to furnish the fresh particulars for effecting service upon these unserved respondents within a period of four weeks through the concerned Trial Court and for that purpose he has to furnish the details of the Trial Court within two weeks.

Await service report in respect of the State respondents in all the matters.

Liberty is also granted to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit, if any within a period of four weeks, if not filed earlier.

List again on 8.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG