Mr. UPON hearing t List on 2

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

AR-CUM-PS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.8

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6603-6613/2015

SECTION XVI

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 632/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 638/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA 1 No. 654/2013 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 6547/2012 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 661/2013 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7173/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7184/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7185/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7186/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7187/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7188/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7189/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7190/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7191/2012 07/07/2014 in CWJC No. 7193/2012 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 743/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 783/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 820/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 841/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 843/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 866/2013 07/07/2014 in LPA No. 868/2013 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

 $\ensuremath{\text{M/S}}$  ANANT HOMES PVT LTD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANGALAM HOMES (INDIA) PVT LTD AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for completion of service of notice by publication and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Aankhi Ghose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

VINOD KUMAR

Date: 2016.08.16 17:27:06 IST

17:27:06 IST Reason:

Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 22.08.2016.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER